

Fulton Financial Corporation Renews Fiserv Relationship to Support Long-Term Strategy

\$19 billion bank holding company chooses Fiserv to support its key initiatives, including delivering a better customer experience

BROOKFIELD, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>Fisery</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:FISV), a leading global provider of financial services technology solutions, today announced that Fulton Financial Corporation, a bank holding company headquartered in Lancaster, Pennsylvania, has signed a long-term agreement to renew its relationship with Fisery.

"Technology will play a key role in the future of our business, and we look to Fiserv to provide technical solutions that will help us meet our strategic goals and objectives," said Angela Sargent, senior executive vice president, CIO, Fulton Financial Corporation. "We recognize Fiserv as a critical partner in enabling us to achieve our business needs."

One of the top strategic goals of Fulton Financial Corporation is to create new efficiencies that streamline processes and translate into a better experience for its employees and customers.

"Fiserv works closely with Fulton Financial Corporation to understand and support the organization's vision, and to help deliver the experience its customers expect," said Byron Vielehr, group president, Depository Institution Services, Fiserv. "Our focus goes beyond delivering innovative technology to providing a high level of partnership and expert services to make people's financial lives easier, faster and more secure."

Fulton Financial has licensed a number of Fiserv solutions, including the Signature[®] core account processing platform, Weiland Account Analysis[™] for commercial account analysis and billing, CheckFree[®] RXP[®] for electronic bill pay, Popmoney[®] for person-to-person payments, EnAct[™] for relationship sales management, Aperio[™] for account opening and customer/account servicing, card services and more.

Fiserv is the U.S. market leader in account processing services, and more than one-third of U.S. financial institutions rely on Fiserv for account processing solutions and expertise. Popmoney personal payments are currently offered at nearly 2,400 banks and credit unions.

In a world that is moving faster than ever before, Fiserv helps clients deliver solutions that are in step with the way people live and work today - financial services at the speed of life. Learn more at <u>fiserv.com</u>.

About Fulton Financial Corporation

Fulton Financial Corporation is a Lancaster, PA-based financial holding company that has banking offices in PA, MD, DE, NJ and VA through the following affiliates, headquartered as indicated: Fulton Bank, N.A., Lancaster, PA; Swineford National Bank, Middleburg, PA; Lafayette Ambassador Bank, Bethlehem, PA; FNB Bank, N.A., Danville, PA; Fulton Bank of New Jersey, Mt. Laurel, NJ; and The Columbia Bank, Columbia, MD.

Additional information about Fulton Financial Corporation is available at www.fult.com.

About Fisery

Fiserv, Inc. (NASDAQ:FISV) enables clients worldwide to create and deliver financial services experiences that are in step with the way people live and work today. For more than 30 years, Fiserv has been a trusted leader in financial services technology, helping clients achieve best-in-class results by driving quality and innovation in payments, processing services, risk and compliance, customer and channel management, and insights and optimization. Fiserv is a member of the FORTUNE® 500 and has been named among the FORTUNE Magazine World's Most Admired Companies® for four consecutive years, ranking first in its category for innovation in 2016 and 2017. For more information, visit fiserv.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170410005649/en/</u>

Media Relations:
Ann Cave
Director, Public Relations
Fiserv, Inc.
678-325-9435
ann.cave@fiserv.com
Additional Contact:
Elizabeth McMillan, APR
Director, Corporate Communications
Fiserv, Inc.

Source: Fiserv, Inc.

678-231-3443

News Provided by Acquire Media

elizabeth.mcmillan@fiserv.com